
Funding Summary for Bronx County
1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

Aid to Prosecution 18.5%$3,039,450
Byrne JAG 1.5%$254,500
DCJS ATI 9.1%$1,500,000
Legislative Initiatives 4.8%$790,522
Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention 2.0%$321,918
Neighborhood Violence Prevention Project 1.8%$300,000
OPCA 200-percent Poverty (TANF) 4.9%$798,320
OPCA Alternatives to Incarceration 26.7%$4,380,605
OPCA ATI Classification 18.7%$3,070,328
OPCA Probation Violation Residential Centers/Residential Stabilization Centers 6.8%$1,121,128
OPCA Supervision and Treatment of Specialized Offenders (SATSO) 4.6%$750,000
Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced Services 0.6%$100,000

Total: 100.0%$16,426,771

Contract Funding Totals

Aid to ProsecutionType of Funding:
New York City $3,039,450 Aid to Prosecution Active

AP15-1002-D00

AP15-1002-D00

AP15-1002-D00

DCJS Project ID:

$3,039,450Aid to ProsecutionSubtotal for

Byrne JAGType of Funding:
New York City $254,500 Enhanced Prosecution Active

BJ15-1012-D00

BJ15-1012-D00

BJ15-1012-D00

DCJS Project ID:

$254,500Byrne JAGSubtotal for

DCJS ATIType of Funding:
Osborne Association $750,000 Bronx Adolescent DBA - Rikers Island Jail Program Active

DI13-1003-E01DCJS Project ID:

EAC, Inc. $750,000 Bronx TASC Active
DI13-1066-E01DCJS Project ID:
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1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

$1,500,000DCJS ATISubtotal for

Legislative InitiativesType of Funding:
Benevolent Association of the City of New York Inc. $9,500 National Night Out Pending

LG16-1000-D00DCJS Project ID:

Jacobi Medical Center Auxiliary Inc. $315,000 Operation SNUG Pending
LG15-1009-D00DCJS Project ID:

Kingsbridge Heights Community Center $29,000 Rape Crisis Services Pending
LG15-1465-D00DCJS Project ID:

Jacobi Medical Center Auxiliary Inc. $315,000 Operation SNUG Active
LG14-1010-D02DCJS Project ID:

New York City $54,000 Rape Crisis Services Pending
LG15-1463-D00DCJS Project ID:

Osborne Association $37,022 El Rio Program Active
LG15-1133-D00DCJS Project ID:

Osborne Association $31,000 El Rio Program Active
LG15-1098-D00DCJS Project ID:

$790,522Legislative InitiativesSubtotal for

Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud PreventionType of Funding:
New York City $321,918 Motor Vehicle Theft & Insurance Fraud Prevention Pending

MV15-1024-D00

MV15-1024-D00

DCJS Project ID:

$321,918Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud PreventionSubtotal for

Neighborhood Violence Prevention ProjectType of Funding:
Jacobi Medical Center Auxiliary Inc. $300,000 SNUG Pending

NS15-1006-D00DCJS Project ID:

$300,000Neighborhood Violence Prevention ProjectSubtotal for

OPCA 200-percent Poverty (TANF)Type of Funding:
Osborne Association $798,320 Fatherhood Initiative 200% Poverty Pending

TA12-1019-E03DCJS Project ID:

$798,320OPCA 200-percent Poverty (TANF)Subtotal for

OPCA ATI ClassificationType of Funding:
New York City $732,950 Palladia Active

CL13-1009-D03DCJS Project ID:

New York City $1,461,384 ATI Initiative Active
CL13-1008-D02DCJS Project ID:

New York City $464,782 Bronx Community Solutions Active
CL13-1006-D02DCJS Project ID:

New York City $411,212 Bronx Connect Active
CL13-1010-D02DCJS Project ID:
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1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

$3,070,328OPCA ATI ClassificationSubtotal for

OPCA Alternatives to IncarcerationType of Funding:
Osborne Association $2,700,000 Green Career Center Active

AI13-1008-E02DCJS Project ID:

Osborne Association $357,190 El Rio Program Pending
AI13-1007-E02DCJS Project ID:

Osborne Association $1,323,415 Court Advocacy Services Pending
AI13-1005-E02DCJS Project ID:

$4,380,605OPCA Alternatives to IncarcerationSubtotal for

OPCA Probation Violation Residential Centers/Residential Stabilization CentersType of Funding:
Addiction Services Integrated Concepts System, Inc $1,121,128 BASICS Residential Stabilization Center (RSC) Active

DCJS Project ID:

$1,121,128OPCA Probation Violation Residential Centers/ResidenSubtotal for

OPCA Supervision and Treatment of Specialized Offenders (SATSO)Type of Funding:
EAC, Inc. $750,000 Bronx Mental Health Court Program Active

SO11-1029-E04DCJS Project ID:

$750,000OPCA Supervision and Treatment of Specialized OffendSubtotal for

Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced ServicesType of Funding:
Osborne Association $100,000 Bronx County Re-entry Task Force Active

RE15-1027-E00DCJS Project ID:

$100,000Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced ServicesSubtotal for

$16,426,771BronxTotal for
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